Pittsboro Fire Department



01/03/2023

Mr. William Judson Chatham County Fire Marshal P.O. Box 548 Pittsboro, NC 27312

Dear Mr. Judson,

Pittsboro Volunteer Fire Rescue Department Inc. proposes to purchase a Pierce Engine and related equipment, using tax-exempt money.

The purpose of borrowing the money will be to replace an Engine. This Engine will replace a 2004 E-1 Engine. The amount of the loan purchase for the new apparatus and equipment will not exceed nine hundred thousand dollars.

Pursuant to Public Law No. 100-647 S1013 (a) (24) (A) (1988), the Pittsboro Volunteer Fire Rescue Department Inc wishes to hold a public hearing on Wednesday, February 1, 2023, at 10:00 AM, at Pittsboro Volunteer Fire Rescue Department Inc. located at 150 Sanford Road, Pittsboro, NC 27312

For the purpose of this meeting, Fire Chief Daryl Griffin would like to be appointed the designated representative for the fire department. Pittsboro Volunteer Fire Rescue INC will advertise the official notice in the newspaper. If you have any questions, please contact me at 919-542-4101.

Sincerely,

Daryl Griffin Fire Chief

Pittsboro Volunteer Fire Rescue Department, INC.